Fan Heater
Explosion-Proof
type FE2
FE2 heaters are CE Marked & ATEX Approved to Directive 94/4/EC for use in
hazardous locations. They are designed for dry indoor industrial applications
such as oil refineries, petrochemical plants, pulp and paper mills, hazardous
waste storage facilities, wastewater treatment plants, etc., where specific ex-
plosive gases or dusts maybe present.

Heat Transfer Fluid Long life formulated ethylene glycol and water, freeze protected to -45°C (-49°F)
Cabinet Material 14 gauge (0.075”) (1.90 mm) steel. Epoxy coated with five stage pretreatment, including
iron phosphate.
Core Steel with integral aluminium fins, vacuum charged and hermetically sealed.
Conduit Material Heavy wall, 0.122” (3.1 mm) steel
Overpressure Protection Preset 100 psig (690 kPa) seep pressure relief valve, aluminium body, no field serviceable.
Operational Temperature Limitations -20°C to 40°C (-4°F to 104°F).
Storage Limitations -45°C to 80°C (-49°F to 176°F), short therm to 120°C (248°F). Do not immerse in water. Do not
store or use in areas exposed to rain or snow.
Catalogue Explosion Proof Fan Heater type FE2
3
Model Voltage Nominal
Wattage
Phase Total Current Air Temperature Rise Article number
°F °C
FE2-220150-025 220 V 2.5 kW 1 11.4 A 10.3°F 5.7°C D220 152 025
FE2-220150-042 220 V 4.2 kW 1 19.1 A 33.2°F 18.5°C D220 152 042
FE2-220150-063 220 V 6.3 kW 1 28.6 A 28.4°F 15.8°C D220 152 063
FE2-220150-084 220 V 8.4 kW 1 38.2 A 38.0°F 21.1°C D220 152 084
FE2-220150-126 220 V 12.6 kW 1 57.3 A 27.5°F 15.3°C D220 152 126
FE2-230150-028 230 V 2.8 kW 1 12.0 A 22.1°F 12.3°C D230 152 028
FE2-230150-046 230 V 4.6 kW 1 20.0 A 36.3°F 20.2°C D230 152 046
FE2-230150-069 230 V 6.9 kW 1 29.9 A 31.2°F 17.3°C D230 152 069
FE2-230150-138 230 V 13.8 kW 1 59.9 A 30.1°F 16.7°C D230 152 138
FE2-240150-030 240 V 3.0 kW 1 12.4 A 23.7°F 13.2°C D240 152 030
FE2-240150-050 240 V 5.0 kW 1 20.8 A 39.6°F 22.0°C D240 152 050
FE2-240150-075 240 V 7.5 kW 1 31.2 A 33.9°F 18.8°C D240 152 075
FE2-240150-100 240 V 10.0 kW 1 41.7 A 45.2°F 25.1°C D240 152 100
FE2-240150-150 240 V 15.0 kW 1 62.5 A 32.7°F 18.2°C D240 152 150
FE2-380350-025 380 V 2.5 kW 3 3.8 A 19.8°F 11.0°C D380 352 025
FE2-380350-042 380 V 4.2 kW 3 6.4 A 33.2°F 18.5°C D380 352 042
FE2-380350-063 380 V 6.3 kW 3 9.6 A 28.4°F 15.8°C D380 352 063
FE2-380350-084 380 V 8.4 kW 3 12.8 A 38.0°F 21.1°C D380 352 084
FE2-380350-125 380 V 12.5 kW 3 19.0 A 27.3°F 15.1°C D380 352 125
FE2-380350-167 380 V 16.7 kW 3 25.4 A 36.4°F 20.2°C D380 352 167
FE2-380350-209 380 V 20.9 kW 3 31.8 A 22.0°F 12.2°C D380 352 209
FE2-400350-028 400 V 2.8 kW 3 4.1 A 22.1°F 23.3°C D400 352 028
FE2-400350-046 400 V 4.6 kW 3 6.6 A 36.3°F 20.2°C D400 352 046
FE2-400350-069 400 V 6.9 kW 3 10.0 A 31.2°F 17.3°C D400 352 069
FE2-400350-093 400 V 9.3 kW 3 13.4 A 42.0°F 23.3°C D400 352 093
FE2-400350-139 400 V 13.9 kW 3 20.1 A 30.3°F 16.8°C D400 352 139
FE2-400350-185 400 V 18.5 kW 3 26.7 A 40.4°F 22.4°C D400 352 185
FE2-400350-231 400 V 23.1 kW 3 33.3 A 24.4°F 13.5°C D400 352 231
FE2-415350-037 415 V 3.7 kW 3 5.1 A 16.3°F 29.3°C D415 352 037
FE2-415350-075 415 V 7.5 kW 3 10.4 A 33.9°F 18.8°C D415 352 075
FE2-415350-149 415 V 14.9 kW 3 20.7 A 32.5°F 18.1°C D415 352 149
FE2-415350-224 415 V 22.4 kW 3 31.2 A 23.6°F 13.1°C D415 352 224
FE2-440350-042 440 V 4.2 kW 3 5.5 A 33.2°F 18.5°C D440 352 042
FE2-440350-084 440 V 8.4 kW 3 11.0 A 38.0°F 21.1°C D440 352 084
FE2-440350-168 440 V 16.8 kW 3 22.0 A 36.7°F 20.4°C D440 352 168
FE2-440350-210 440 V 21.0 kW 3 27.6 A 22.1°F 12.3°C D440 352 210
Specifications for 50 Hz models
To order a heater with a built-in room thermostat, add a ”T” suffix to model number.
To order a heater with stainless steel cabinet add a ”U” suffix to model number.
50 HERTZ 2.5 to 3 kW 3.7 to 5 kW

10 ft
3.0 m
20 ft
6.1 m
Motor Speed    1,425 RPM 1,425 RPM 1,425 RPM
Fan Diameter          12” (305 mm) 16” (406 mm) 20” (508 mm)
Net Weight                140 lbs (63.5 kg) 168 lbs (76 kg) 201 lbs (91 kg)
Shipping Weight        194 lbs (88 kg) 218 lbs (99 kg) 252 lbs (114 kg)
Weights are an approximate maximum
Catalogue Explosion Proof Fan Heater type FE2
4
Model Voltage Nominal
Wattage
Phase Total Current Air Temperature Rise Article number
°F °C
FE2-220160-025 220 V 2.5 kW 1 11.4 A 15.8°F 8.8°C D220 162 025
FE2-220160-042 220 V 4.2 kW 1 19.1 A 26.6°F 14.8°C D220 162 042
FE2-220160-063 220 V 6.3 kW 1 28.6 A 23.4°F 13.0°C D220 162 063
FE2-220160-084 220 V 8.4 kW 1 38.2 A 31.3°F 17.4°C D220 162 084
FE2-220160-126 220 V 12.6 kW 1 57.3 A 22.8°F 12.7°C D220 162 126
FE2-230160-028 230 V 2.8 kW 1 12.0 A 17.7°F 9.8°C D230 162 028
FE2-230160-046 230 V 4.6 kW 1 20.0 A 29.1°F 16.2°C D230 162 046
FE2-230160-069 230 V 6.9 kW 1 29.9 A 25.7°F 14.3°C D230 162 069
FE2-230160-092 230 V 9.2 kW 1 39.9 A 34.2°F 19.0°C D230 162 092
FE2-230160-138 230 V 13.8 kW 1 59.9 A 24.9°F 13.9°C D230 162 138
FE2-240160-030 240 V 3.0 kW 1 12.4 A 19.0°F 10.5°C D240 162 030
FE2-240160-050 240 V 5.0 kW 1 20.8 A 31.7°F 17.6°C D240 162 050
FE2-240160-075 240 V 7.5 kW 1 31.2 A 27.9°F 15.5°C D240 162 075
FE2-240160-100 240 V 10.0 kW 1 41.7 A 37.2°F 20.7°C D240 162 100
FE2-240160-150 240 V 15.0 kW 1 62.5 A 27.1°F 15.1°C D240 162 150
FE2-440360-042 440 V 4.2 kW 3 5.5 A 26.6°F 14.8°C D440 362 042
FE2-440360-084 440 V 8.4 kW 3 11.0 A 31.3°F 17.4°C D440 362 084
FE2-440360-168 440 V 16.8 kW 3 22.0 A 30.4°F 16.9°C D440 362 168
FE2-440360-210 440 V 21.0 kW 3 27.6 A 18.4°F 10.2°C D440 362 210
FE2-480360-030 480 V 3.0 kW 3 3.6 A 19.0°F 10.5°C D480 362 030
FE2-480360-050 480 V 5.0 kW 3 6.0 A 31.7°F 17.6°C D480 362 050
FE2-480360-075 480 V 7.5 kW 3 9.0 A 27.9°F 15.5°C D480 362 075
FE2-480360-100 480 V 10.0 kW 3 12.0 A 37.2°F 20.7°C D480 362 100
FE2-480360-150 480 V 15.0 kW 3 18.0 A 27.1°F 15.1°C D480 362 150
FE2-480360-200 480 V 20.0 kW 3 24.1 A 36.1°F 20.1°C D480 362 200
Specifications for 60 Hz models
60 HERTZ 2.5 to 3 kW 3.7 to 5 kW
6.3 to 7.5
kW